

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 21-80

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF STREET OPENING AND CURB CUT DEPOSIT

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands has reviewed the following deposit account:

Account #	<u>Name</u>	Block	<u>Lot</u>	Amount
T-03-56-850-000-001	Luke Bollerman	101	17.01	\$1,000.00
T-03-56-850-000-001	Arjika Property Inc.	72	32.01	\$1,000.00
T-03-56-850-000-001	Arjika Property Inc	100	3	\$ 500.00
T-03-56-850-000-001	Arjika Property Inc	78	3	\$1,000.00
T-03-56-850-000-001	Arjika Property Inc	57	14	\$1,000.00
T-03-56-850-000-001	Davis & Davis	72	38	\$1,000.00
	Contracting LLC			

WHEREAS, no further review is needed for the above account and the applicant has requested that the remaining funds be refunded; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works has inspected the opening and has deemed the work completed satisfactory.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized and directed to refund the above referenced applicants their remaining deposit funds.

Motion to Approve R-21-80:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
MARTIN			X			
MAZZOLA			X			
MELNYK			X			
OLSZEWSKI		X	X			
BROULLON	X		X			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: March 17, 2021

Michelle Hutchinson Acting Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands